STATE OF OHIO TITLE IV-E JUVENILE COURT CONTACT LIST

COUNTY PHONE/ FAX
JUVENILE | CONTACT PERSON E-MAIL ADDRESS MAILING ADDRESS JUVENILE COURT JUDGE
NUMBER
COURT
. . . Allen County ngemle Court P: 419-998-5223
Allen Julie Norberg jnorberg@allencountyohio.com 1000 Wardhill Avenue : The Honorable Glenn H. Derryberry
: : F: 419-222-7403
Lima, Ohio 45805
Kathleen Thompson,
Court Administrator kthombson@ashtabulacounty.us Ashtabula County Juvenile Court | P: 440-994-6008
Ashtabula Bn_an Perusgk, baperusek@ashtabulacounw.GS 3816 Doqahoe Dr. P: 440-994-6016 | The Honorable Charles G. Hague
Chief Probation Ashtabula, Ohio 44004-4573 F: 440-994-6020
Officer
Belmont jennifer.shunk@co.belmont.oh.us . ext. 1075 The Honorable J. Mark Costine
Dave Carter 101 Main St. E: 740-699-2143
St. Clairsville, Ohio 43950 '
William Carkeek .
o S Brown County Juvenile Court
Administrator/Chief wcarkeek@yahoo.com P: 937-378-6726
Brown Probation Officer acraig@browncountycourthouse.com 510 E. Statg St. F- 937-378-4729 The Honorable Margaret A. Clark
. Georgetown, Ohio 45121
Angela Craig
V- Contact i@dlarkohiojuveour S ourovse | Prosr-521.3233
Clark * QWD PeIa KOO IVEDL L5 . P: 937-521-1665 The Honorable Joseph N. Monnin
Wynette Carter, carterw@clarkohiojuvcourt.us 101 East Columbia F- 937-521-3218
Court Administrator Springfield, Ohio 45502 '
. Clermont County Juvenile Court | _.
Clermont Carole Davidson, cgdavidson@clermontcountyohio.gov 2340 Clermont Center Drive P: 513-732-7201 The Honorable Stephanie Wyler

Fiscal Specialist

Batavia, Ohio 45103

F: 513-732-7695

Columbiana*

Ann Weigle,
Grant
Administrator/GAL
Director

aweigle@ccjcourt.com

Columbiana County Juvenile
Court
260 W. Lincoln Way
Lisbon, Ohio 44432

P: 330-424-4071
ext. 1954
F: 330-424-6670

The Honorable Thomas M. Baronzzi

Cuyahoga

Dr. Julie McCune
Timothy McDeuvitt,
Director of Probation
Joseph Telatnik,
Business Adminitrator
v

jmccune@-cuyahogacounty.us
tmcdevitt@cuyahogacounty.us
itelatnik @cuyahogacounty.us

Cuyahoga County Juvenile Court
2163 East 22nd Street
Cleveland, Ohio 44115-2998

P: 216-443-3108
F: 216-348-4039

The Honorable Thomas F. O'Malley
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- Erie County Juvenile Court .
Erie Bus?:ggsFI:/?;iré or ffidler@erie-county-ohio.net 323 Columbus Ave E_‘ :’iggg;;ggé The Honorable Robert C. DeLamatre
9 Sandusky, Ohio 44870 '
. Fairfield County Juvenile Court .
Fairfield Cheri Shaw, cshaw@co.fairfield.oh.us 224 E. Main Street Pj 740-652-7470 | 1y 1y onorable Steven O. Williams
Court Administrator . F: 740-687-7207
Lancaster, Ohio 43130
Greg Shrader . :
L . . Gallia County Juvenile Court .
Gallia Court Admmlstrator _chv@qalllan(_et.net 18 Locust St. Room 1293 P: 740-446-3842 The Honorable Thomas S. Moulton
Anita Moore, anita.moore@gallianet.net o : F: 740-446-3144
. Gallipolis, Ohio 45631
IV-E Coordinator
. Greene County Juvenile Court .
Greene * Bil VOSk.UhI’ bvoskuhl@co.greene.oh.us 2100 Greene Way Blvd P: 937-562-4000 The Honorable Robert W. Hutcheson
Program Director . ; F: 937-562-4010
Xenia, Ohio 45385
Jean Stevens, Guernsey County Juvenile Court P: 740-432-9270
Guernsey* IV-E Court jstevens@guernseycounty.org 801 Wheeling Ave. F: 240-439-0867 The Honorable Robert Moorehead Jr.
Administrator Cambridge, Ohio 43725 '
Hardin County Juvenile Court . ) )
Hardin . Wade Melton, probjuv@hardinohio.us One Courthouse Square, Suite 200 P: 419-673-3210 The Honorable James C. Rapp
Director of Programs Kenton. Ohio 43326 F: 419-674-2274
Frank Yux . .
L Hamilton County Juvenile Court | _
Hamilton Court Adm|n|§trat0r fyux@juvcourt.hamilton-co.org 800 Broadway 11th Floor P_' 513-946-9224 The Honorable Karla J. Grady
Steve Rokich, oo . . F: 513-946-9217
. . Cincinnati, Ohio 45202-1225
Director of Finance
. . Harrison County Juvenile Court .
Harrison Paige Wood baigewood1@frontier.com 100 West Market Street |F:): ;iggig_giég The Honorable Mathew Puskarich
Cadiz, Ohio 43907 '
Glennis Menuez,
Court Administrator Holmes County Juvenile Court .
Holmes Dave Williams, LSW gmenuez@co:holmes.oh.us One East Jackson Street- Suite 201 P: 330-674-5881 The Honorable Thomas C. Lee

Chief Probation
Officer

dwilliams@co.holmes.oh.us

Millersburg, Ohio 44654

: 330-674-5820
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Jefferson

Joseph Colabella
Cathy Checkler

Josephcolabella@ijcjc.info

Jefferson County Juvenile Court
16001 St. Rt. 7
Steubenville, Ohio 43952-0549
Mailing address: P.O. Box 549

P: 740-283-8565
ext. 2327
F: 740-283-8694

The Honorable Samuel W. Kerr

Licking

David Edelblute,
Court Administrator

dedelblute@Icounty.com

Licking County JC Courthouse
Newark, Ohio 43055-5553

. 740-670-5624
: 740-349-6133

The Honorable Robert H. Hoover

Logan

LuAnna M. Miller,
Chief Probation
Officer

Imiller@co.logan.oh.us

Logan County Family Court
101 South Main St, Rm 6
Bellefontaine, Ohio 43311

: 937-599-7235

P
p
F: 740-349-6166
P
F: 937-599-7236

The Honorable Michael L. Brady
The Honorable C. Douglas Chamberlain

Lorain

Deborah Tansey

debtansey@hotmail.com

Lorain County Juvenile Court
225 Court Street, 4th Floor
Elyria, Ohio 44035

P: 440-329-5220
F: 440-329-5232

The Honorable David Basinski
The Honorable David Berta
The Honorable Deborah Boros

Lucas *

Amy Matuszewski,
Contact
Deborah Hodges,
Court Administrator
Laurie Bayles,
Title IV-E & Services
Contract Coordinator

amatusz@co.lucas.oh.us
dhodge@co.lucas.oh.us
Ibayle@co.lucas.oh.us

Lucas County Juvenile Court
1801 Spielbusch Ave
Toledo, Ohio 43604-1688

P: 419-213-6707 am
P: 419-213-6669 Ib
F: 419-213-6794

The Honorable Denise Cubbon
The Honorable Connie Zemmelman

Mahoning

Nick Fournier,
Title IV-E Coordinator

nfournier@mahoningcountyoh.gov

Mahoning County Juvenile Court
300 E. Scott Street
Youngstown, Ohio 44505

P: 330-740 2244
ext. 6418
F: 330-740-2272

The Honorable Theresa Dellick

Meigs

Sally Hanstein,
Court Administrator
Nancy Hill

shmeigsjuvcrt@hotmail.com
nhmeigsjuvcrt@hotmail.com

Meigs County Juvenile Court
100 E. Second Street, 2nd Floor
Pomeroy, Ohio 45769

P: 740-992-6205
F: 740-922-6727

The Honorable L. Scott Powell

Miami

Charlene Prestopino,
Court Administrator
Julie Harmon,
Chief Probation
Officer

cprestopino@co.miami.oh.us

jharmon@co.miami.oh.us

Miami County Juvenile Court
201 W. Main St.
Troy, Ohio 45373

P: 937-440-5990 cp
P: 937-440-5979 jh
F: 937-440-3531

The Honorable W. McGregor Dixon, Jr.
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Monroe County Juvenile Court .
Monroe Walt(‘e]LZQéeStarr, monroecnty@shbcglobal.net 101 N. Main St., Room 39 |F:): ;38:3;;:2;28 The Honorable Walter R. Starr
Woodsfield, Ohio 43793 '
Eric Shater, Montgomery County Juvenile
Director of Probation ShaferE@mcohio.org Court P: 937-225-5019 The Honorable Nick Kuntz
Montgomery * Services ‘ P: 937-225-4164

Roberta Mackey,
Finance Manager

Mackeyr@mcohio.org

380 West 2nd Street
Dayton, Ohio 45422-4240

: 937-496-7756

The Honorable Anthony Capizzi

Multi-County

Mellissa Clark,
Director of

Multi County Juvenile Attention

Juvenile Administrative mdclark@mcjas.org System P: 3:3-4;3; ]:8471 Carroll, Columbiana, Tuscarawas,
Attention Support dmvanderwall@mcjas.org 815 Faircrest Street SW E 330_' 484-8112 Wayne, Stark
System David Vanderwall, Canton, Ohio 44706 '
Superintendent
Lori Clune,
Court Administrator
Jay Faris, Iclune@co.ottawa.oh.us Ottawa County Juvenile Court | . /g 50y =040
Ottawa Director of Probation jfaris@co.ottawa.oh.us 315 Madison Street F: 419-734-6851 The Honorable Kathleen L. Giesler
Services sweeks@co.ottawa.oh.us Port Clinton, Ohio 43452 '
Stephanie Weeks,

Placement Officer

Dianne Hopkins,

Court Administrator Pickaway County Juvenile Court | P: 740-474-3117
. . dhopkins@roundtowncourt.org | 207 South Court Street, Room 6 ext. 233 dh .
Pickaway * Brenda Cassidy, X : . . The Honorable Jan Michael Long
. bcassidy@roundtowncourt.org Circleville, Ohio 43113 ext. 276 bc
Fiscal/Grant
. F: 740 474-8451
Administrator
Cheri Smitley, ROSs County Juvenie SO | p: 7407722404
Ross Title IV-E ctsmitley@hotmail.com Chillicothe Ohi.(; 45601 ext.102 The Honorable Richard G. Ward
Administrator ’ F: 740-774-3711
. Shelby County Juvenile Court
Dawn Bailey, . P: 937-498-7255 - .
Shelby Court Administrator dbailey@shelbycoprobate.org 100 E. Court St. P.O. Box 4187 E- 937-498-7260 The Honorable William R. Zimmerman

Sidney, Ohio 45365
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Stark * Joyce A. Salapack jasalapack@co.stark.oh.us f ;grlégrﬁl:;%é U\;ergle. tCo6uzr; P: 330-451-7407 The Honorable Jim D. James
Richard DeHeer rgdeheer@co.stark.oh.us Z , Suite F: 330-451-7104 The Honorable Michael L. Howard
Canton, Ohio 44702
_ Jan_e Wilson, . . Summit County Juvenile Court P- 330-643-2664 . . .
Summit * Title IV-E jwilson@cpcourt.summitoh.net 650 Dan Street E: 330-643-4564 The Honorable Linda Tucci Teodosio
Administrator Akron, Ohio 44310 '
Trumbull County Juvenile Court
. . . 220 Main Ave SW P: 330-675-2606 The Honorable Pamela Rintala
Trumbull Diane M. Pusztai jcpuszta@co.trumbull.oh.us P O. Box 1209 F- 330-675-2619 The Honorable Richard James
Warren, Ohio 44482
Tony J. Brigano,
Court Administrator
Amy Jo Jones, tony.brigano@co.warren.oh.us | Warren County Juvenile Court | P:513-695-1704th
. Court Services - . . P: 513-695-1164 ajj .
Warren . amy.jones@co.warren.oh.us 570 Justice Drive : The Honorable Mike Powell
Officer h.pubentz@ h Lebanon, Ohio 45306 P oLy 95 100> o
Sarah Pubentz, Sarah.pubentz@co.warren.on.us y F: 513-695-2948
Chief Probation
Officer
Deb Willis,
Probation Officer - Williams County Juvenile Court i
Williams Kathy Nern, dullisimsco.org 1 Courthouse Square, 1st Floor Pj 419-636-2934 The Honorable Steven R. Bird
) knern@wmsco.org ; F: 419-636-3200
Juvenile Court Bryan, Ohio 43506
Administrator
Wood County Juvenile Court P- 419-352-3554
Wood * Timothy J Brown tibrown@co.wood.oh.us 1032 South Dunbridge Road i The Honorable David E. Woessner

Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

F: 419-352-6084

* These courts have a Court Based GAL/CASA program/department
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